79a
196 Series Dimensions
Model Height Width Depth* Depth
w/Module*
1963 (31⁄2")3.006 3.756 2.897 6.745
1964 (41⁄2")3.756 4.632 2.897 6.745
195 Series Dimensions
Model Height Width Depth* Depth

1963 Change XX to W3
1964 Change XX to W4
ORDERING GUIDE
195 & 196 SERIES METER RELAY
ACCESSORIES AND OPTIONS
195 & 196 OPTIONAL SETPOINTS
DC Ammeters 50 mV Shunt-Rated
On/Off Control, Single High Setpoint
Scale Part Number
Amperes
0-1 XX-11EC-LA00
0-2 XX-11EC-LE00
0-3 XX-11EC-LJ00
0-5 XX-11EC-LS00
0-7.5 XX-11EC-MF00
0-10 XX-11EC-MT00
0-15 XX-11EC-ND00
0-20 XX-11EC-NG00
0-30 XX-11EC-NL00
0-40 XX-11EC-NP00
0-50 XX-11EC-NT00
0-60 XX-11EC-NW00
0-75 XX-11EC-PB00
0-80 XX-11EC-PD00
0-100 XX-11EC-PK00
0-150 XX-11EC-PZ00
0-200 XX-11EC-RL00
0-250 XX-11EC-RS00
0-300 XX-11EC-RX00
0-400 XX-11EC-SC00
0-500 XX-11EC-SF00
0-600 XX--11EC-SJ00
0-800 XX--11EC-SN00
0-1000 XX--11EC-VA00
0-1200 XX--11EC-VB00
0-1500 XX--11EC-VC00
0-2000 XX--11EC-VE00
DC Ammeters 100 mV Shunt-Rated
On/Off Control, Single High Setpoint
Scale Part Number
Amperes
0-1 XX-11GB-LA00
0-2 XX-11GB-LE00
0-3 XX-11GB-LJ00
0-5 XX-11GB-LS00
0-7.5 XX-11GB-MF00
0-10 XX-11GB-MT00
0-15 XX-11GB-ND00
0-20 XX-11GB-NG00
0-30 XX-11GB-NL00
0-40 XX-11GB-NP00
0-50 XX-11GB-NT00
0-60 XX-11GB-NW00
0-75 XX-11GB-PB00
0-80 XX-11GB-PD00
0-100 XX-11GB-PK00
0-150 XX-11GB-PZ00
0-200 XX-11GB-RL00
0-250 XX-11GB-RS00
0-300 XX-11GB-RX00
0-400 XX-11GB-SC00
0-500 XX-11GB-SF00
0-600 XX-11GB-SJ00
0-800 XX-11GB-SN00
0-1000 XX-11GB-VA00
0-1200 XX-11GB-VB00
0-1500 XX-11GB-VC00
0-2000 XX-11GB-VE00
A
N